WWEELLLLCCOOMMPP  TTEECCHHNNOOLLOOGGYY  CCOO..,,  LLTTDD
AAPPPPRROOVVAALL  SSHHEEEETT
MMooddeell  NNaammee  MMeettaall  SSttrriipp  CCuurrrreenntt  SSeennssiinngg  RReessiissttoorr
PPaarrtt  NNuummbbeerr  WMCSM Series
CCuussttoommeerr  NNaammee
CCuussttoommeerr  PP//NN
IIssssuueedd  DDaattee
Customer Maker

◆Lead free, RoHS compliant for global applications ◆Voltage Regulation module
and halogen free                                      ◆Power management applications
Part Numbering System
WMCSM 2512 R001 F E E x
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
(1) Series Code
(2) Size (EIA): Length x Width
(3) Resistance: R0025=2.5mΩ, R001=1mΩ
(4) Tolerance: F=+/-1%, G=+/-2%, J=+/-5%
(5) Power Rating: S=1/2W, C=1W, D=1.5W, E=2W
(6) Packaging: E-Embossed plastic tape, 7” reel
(7) Factory Code
Dimension
Type
Dimensions(mm)
L W t B
1206 3.10±0.25 1.60±0.25 0.75±0.25 0.7±0.25
2512 1~4.9mR
6.30±0.25 3.30±0.25 0.85±0.25
1.9±0.25
2512 5~7.9mR 1.15±0.25
2512 8~200mR 0.8±0.25
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
●All Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Document No: 20120531001
Issued Date: 2012/05/31
Version: A02
WWMMCCSSMM  SSeerriieess
MMeettaall  SSttrriipp  CCuurrrreenntt  SSeennssiinngg  RReessiissttoorr
Electrical Specification
Item Power Rating Resistance Range(mΩ)
Operation Temp.
Range
TCR
(PPM/℃)
MCSM1206 1W 1≦R≦50 -65~+275℃ ±50~±100
MCSM2512 2W
1≦R＜5
-65~+275℃ ±50~±100 5≦R＜79
80≦R＜200
Derating Curve
Performances
No. Item Test Method
1 Thermal Shock
+55°C /+125°C, 1000 cycles, 15 minutes at each extreme
(JIS-C5202-5.57.4)
2 Solder ability test Steam aging: 4hrs, cool down 30 minutes then test (JIS-C5202-6.5)
3
Low Temperature
Storage
-65°C for 24 hours (JIS-C5202-7.1)
4
High Temperature
Storage
1000 hours @ +275°C
(JIS-C5202-7.2)
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
●All Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Document No: 20120531001
Issued Date: 2012/05/31
Version: A02
WWMMCCSSMM  SSeerriieess
MMeettaall  SSttrriipp  CCuurrrreenntt  SSeennssiinngg  RReessiissttoorr
5 Bias Humidity
-85°C, 85% RH, 10% Bias, 1000hours, 90 minutes „ON“, 30 minutes „OFF“.
(JIS-C5202-7.9)
6 Mechanical Shock 100 grams for 6 milliseconds, 5 pulses(JIS-C5202-6.13)
7 Vibration Frequency varied 55Hz in ne minute, 3 directions, 12 hours(JIS-C5202-6.7)
8 Load Life
1000 hours @ rated power, +100°C, 1.5 hours „ON“, 0.5 hours“OFF“.
(JIS-C5202-7.10)